

Westinghouse Electric Sweden AB, SE-721 63 Västerås, Sweden

Regeringskansliet Sida 1 (1)

Er ref

Vår ref WSE0001973

103 33 Stockholm Ordernr

Vår handläggare Birgitta Ekblom

Avd Fristående Miljöa, hälsa och säkerhet

Telefon 021-34 74 67

e-post Kontakt.wse.se@westinghouse.com

Datum *

Yttrande avseende förslag på avgiftsnivåer för 2021 från Westinghouse Electric Sweden AB

Westinghouse Electric Sweden AB (WSE) har erbjudits möjlighet att yttra sig beträffande SSMs förslag till avgiftsnivåer för 2021 enligt förordning (2008:463) om vissa avgifter till Strålskyddsmyndigheten.

WSE har inga kommenterar mot SSMs förslag till avgiftsnivåer i förordning (2008:463) om vissa avgifter till Strålskyddsmyndigheten.

Med vänlig hälsning

Westinghouse Electric Sweden AB

Mikael Pellfolk *

Fristående Miljö, hälsa och säkerhet

Information included in this material is proprietary and confidential and cannot be disclosed or used for any reason beyond the intended purpose without the prior written consent of Westinghouse Electric Sweden AB.

WSE 12.1_Bl3 rev 8,2020-08-27

Telephone Telefax +46 21 34 70 00 +46 21 18 94 71 Corporate identity No 556070-6359

Bankgiro 373-1189 Web Site www.westinghousenuclear.com

^{*} Electronically approved records are documented in the Electronic Document Management System (PRIME).

WSE0001973 Revision 0 Proprietary Class 2 (R)

This page was added to the quality record by the PRIME system upon its validation and shall not be considered in the page numbering of this document.

Approval Information Author Approval Ekblom Birgitta Dec-16-2020 15:10:45 Approver Approval Pellfolk Mikael Dec-16-2020 15:13:53